501990293 07/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jin-Woo CHEON	12/21/2006
Young-Wook JUN	12/21/2006
Jin-Sil CHOI	12/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yonsei University	
Street Address:	134, Sinchon-dong, Seodaemun-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	120-749	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13550082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (303)866-0200

 Phone:
 303.861.7000

Email: carol.donahue@bryancave.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bryan Cave LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 LINCOLN STREET, SUITE 4100

Address Line 2: attn: Carol Donahue

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0339762
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol S. Donahue

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028559 FRAME: 0063

501990293

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jin-Woo CHEON of #213-803, Mokdong-2cha Wooseong Apt., Sinjeong 7-dong, Yangcheon-gu, Seoul 158-050, Korea; Young-Wook JUN of #1493-1, Seongseok-dong, Ilsan-gu, Gyeonggi-do, Goyang-si 411-570, Korea; and Jin-Sil CHOI of #102-905, Cheongku-Bluevil, Yongsan-dong, Dalseo-gu, Daegu 704-130, Korea, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled WATER-SOLUBLE NANOPARTICLES STABILIZED WITH MULTI-FUNCTIONAL GROUP LIGANDS AND METHOD OF PREPARATION THEREOF, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 5252YU-6 and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Yonsei University, Republic of Korea corporation having a place of business at 134, Sinchon-dong, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul 120-749, Korea, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Yonsei University and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Yonsei University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 2006. U. 2/

By: Jin-Woo CHEON

Young-Wook JUN

Date: 7006.12.21. By: Jin-Sil CHOI

PATENT REEL: 028559 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 07/16/2012